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HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL 
City of Long Beach 
California 

RECOMMENDATION: 

Office of the City Clerk 
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 11 ,h Floor, Long Beach, CA 90802 

(562) 570-6101 

C-4 

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between 
March 27, 2023 and April 3, 2023. 

DISCUSSION 

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented 
to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the Office of the 
City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then the preceding Friday). 

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list of 
claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for 
further review and investigation. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the Office of the City 
Clerk FY23 Budget. 

SUGGESTED ACTION: 

Approve recommendation. 

Respectfully submitted, 
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MONIQUE DE LA GARZA 
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MD: jl 
Attachment 



Agenda Date: April 11, 2023 

Claimant 

Enriquez, Anna Marie 

Baze, Nicole 

Bustamante, Daniela 

Carter, Tenisha 

ATTACHMENT A 
CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT 

March 27, 2023 through April 3, 2023 
PAGE 1 OF 1 

CSAA as SubroQee of Desmond Orr 

Escobedo, Luis 

Fuller, Richard Dean 

Hernandez, Jesse 

Hill Crane Service, Inc. 

Kallas, Elias 

Madison, Jannifer 

McClintock, Tessa Delee-Lvon 

Merkle, Christina 

Mora, Jordan 

Naiib, Carlos 

Orn, Mellanda 

Parham, Stuart 

Ramales, Deicv 

Ramirez, David 

Saucedo, AnQel 

SiQuenza, Bryanna 

Snow, Corey Michael K. 

Suntharaphat, Joe 

Valdez, Kristopher Ryu 

Walker, Brandy Jenise 

Amount 

$ Amount Unknown 

120.00 

248.67 

374.46 

3,811.50 

2,500.00 

125.00 

Amount Unknown 

5,516.36 

900.00 

3,244.29 

282.56 

9,999.00 

644.96 

518.48 

81.57 

10,000.00 

Amount Unknown 

2,830.60 

100,000,000.00 

67.92 

500.00 

878.81 

5,000.00 

1,500.00 




