

April 11, 2023

**C-4** 

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL City of Long Beach California

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between March 27, 2023 and April 3, 2023.

## **DISCUSSION**

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the Office of the City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then the preceding Friday).

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list of claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and investigation.

## FISCAL IMPACT

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the Office of the City Clerk FY23 Budget.

SUGGESTED ACTION:

Approve recommendation.

Respectfully submitted,

My. Or Julyay

MONIQUE DE LA GARZA

CITY CLERK

MD: jl

Attachment

## ATTACHMENT A CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT March 27, 2023 through April 3, 2023 PAGE 1 OF 1

Agenda Date: April 11, 2023

<u>Claimant</u> <u>Amount</u>

Enriquez, Anna Marie	\$ Amount Unknown
Baze, Nicole	120.00
Bustamante, Daniela	248.67
Carter, Tenisha	374.46
CSAA as Subrogee of Desmond Orr	3,811.50
Escobedo, Luis	2,500.00
Fuller, Richard Dean	125.00
Hernandez, Jesse	Amount Unknown
Hill Crane Service, Inc.	5,516.36
Kallas, Elias	900.00
Madison, Jannifer	3,244.29
McClintock, Tessa Delee-Lyon	282.56
Merkle, Christina	9,999.00
Mora, Jordan	644.96
Najib, Carlos	518.48
Orn, Mellanda	81.57
Parham, Stuart	10,000.00
Ramales, Deicy	Amount Unknown
Ramirez, David	2,830.60
Saucedo, Angel	100,000,000.00
Siguenza, Bryanna	67.92
Snow, Corey Michael K.	500.00
Suntharaphat, Joe	878.81
Valdez, Kristopher Ryu	5,000.00
Walker, Brandy Jonise	1,500.00